The beauty of the difference

Why men and women are different and the same

Martine E Delfos, PhD

SWpP



Table of contents
(Abridged)

Preface

Introduction: open Sesame!

2 The origins of differences between the sexes
3 Where behavior comes from, and the form it takes
4 Differences between men and women
I — The foundation: care versus competition
IT — The testosterone hypothesis: on diseases and the self
III — The consequences: from manipulation to egocentrism
5 The anxiety model
6 DPsychosomatic model
7 Raising children in equivalence
8 Epilogue
Appendix
References

List of outlines and schemas
List of illustrations

Author index

Subject index

About the author

13
17
51
81

99
139
171
223
261
283
317
323
330
356
357
359
363
366



Table of contents

(Comprehensive)

Preface

1

Introduction: open Sesame!
The urge to understand
Interpreting behavior

Taking differences into account

A society geared to equality instead of equivalence
The pressure for equal achievement
Understanding one another
Emancipation

The imprisoned liberated woman
How this book is structured

The aim of the book

Open sesame!

Focal points

The origins of differences between the sexes
The significance of two sexes

The age of the partner

Security about the propagation of genes
In search of the best genes

Procreation strategies of men
Infanticide

The wish to have children

Procreation versus the sense of security
Human selection

From procreation to orgasm

Man or woman, XY or XX

Correction and strengthening

Nature and behavior

Focal points

13

17
20
22
24
26
27
31
32
39
41
43
46
47

51
52
54
56
58
60
61
62
63
67
68
71
76
77
77



3 Where behavior comes from, and the form it takes 81

Interchangeability of roles 81
Genes and how they will be expressed 83
Behavior genotype and behavior phenotype 85
Differences in nature and behavior 86
Behavior linked to the source 89
Overlap in behavior of men and women 91
Preferential behavior 93
The gender as a fundamental condition 95
Focal points 95

4 Differences between men and women

| — The foundation: care versus competition 99
Sex as a foundation from day one 100
Guys do not iron 104
Territorial drive 112
Muscle strength 115
The vulnerable man 122
The refreshment syndrome 124
‘Fight or flight” versus ‘nice or victim’ 126
Fundamental differences 129
Spatial and relational intuition 131
Focal points 134
Il = The testosterone hypothesis: on diseases and the self 139
The development of the fetus in the womb 140
The biological self 146
Immune reactions 149
Illness perception and life expectancy 153
Biological self > psychological self > neural self 157
The Socioschema 160
Me-otherdifferentiation 163
Focal points 167
lll - The consequences: from manipulation to egocentrism 171
Continuity and relations 171
To place oneself in another person’s place, empathy 176
Sensitivity to language 179
The self as the axis of consciousness 184
Changing perspectives 189

The empathy spectrum 192



The memory

Intelligence: from mathematics to language
Moral development

Resistance to change and concentration
Self-reflection

Focal points

The anxiety model

Anxiety as a basic drive

The detection of danger

The reaction to danger

The power of action of testosterone
Poor balance

Testosterone and aggression

The ‘missing link’

A lack of testosterone and depression
Female aggression

Anxiety model: agression versus depression
Differences between boys and girls
Fight-or-flight versus nice-or-victim
The HpPA-axis and chronic stress
Focal points

Psychosomatic model

Differences in diseases between men and women
Body and soul are inseparable

The neccessity of a balance

The psychosomatics model

Talking versus moving

Focal points

Raising children in equivalence

Modern education

Maelstrom of diagnoses

Psychological fullfillment of needs

New form of abuse

Healthy limits and healthy rewards

The right to differ

Playing ‘father-and-mother’ and ‘militairy’

A mother for the boy, a father for the girl
Gender differences and the virtual environment

195
198
207
210
213
218

223
223
225
227
234
240
240
243
245
246
247
251
251
255
257

261
261
263
266
267
275
278

283
283
284
287
289
290
298
301
306
307



Raising children, acknowledging the differences
Educating from strength

Specific aspects for the pedagogical help
Sex-specific versus sexist

Focal points

8 Epilogue
The beauty of the difference
Rigidity and manipulation
Appendix
I:  Glossary of new concepts and theories developed by Martine Delfos
used in this book.
II: Solution of the problem presented in Chapter 7.
III: Action or anxiety. Interview with Martine Delfos on the beautiful
sex differences in a Dutch newspaper (NRC).
References
List of outlines and schemas
List of illustrations
Author index

Subject index

About the author

308
310
311
312
313

317
317
319

323

323
324

325

330

356

357

359

363

366





