The beauty of the difference

Why men and women are different and the same

Martine F. Delfos, PhD



Table of contents (Abridged)

Preface		13
1	Introduction: open Sesame!	17
2	The origins of differences between the sexes	51
3	Where behavior comes from, and the form it takes	81
4	Differences between men and women	
	I – The foundation: care versus competition	99
	II – The testosterone hypothesis: on diseases and the self	139
	III – The consequences: from manipulation to egocentrism	171
5	The anxiety model	223
6	Psychosomatic model	261
7	Raising children in equivalence	283
8	Epilogue	317
Appendix		323
References		330
Lis	st of outlines and schemas	356
List of illustrations		357
Author index		359
Subject index		363
About the author		366

Table of contents

(Comprehensive)

Pre	Preface	
1	Introductions on on Second	17
1	Introduction: open Sesame!	
	The urge to understand	20
	Interpreting behavior	22
	Taking differences into account	24
	A society geared to equality instead of equivalence	26
	The pressure for equal achievement	27
	Understanding one another	31
	Emancipation	32
	The imprisoned liberated woman	39
	How this book is structured	41
	The aim of the book	43
	Open sesame!	46
	Focal points	47
2	The origins of differences between the sexes	51
	The significance of two sexes	52
	The age of the partner	54
	Security about the propagation of genes	56
	In search of the best genes	58
	Procreation strategies of men	60
	Infanticide	61
	The wish to have children	62
	Procreation versus the sense of security	63
	Human selection	67
	From procreation to orgasm	68
	Man or woman, XY or XX	71
	Correction and strengthening	76
	Nature and behavior	77

3	Where behavior comes from, and the form it takes	81
	Interchangeability of roles	81
	Genes and how they will be expressed	83
	Behavior genotype and behavior phenotype	85
	Differences in nature and behavior	86
	Behavior linked to the source	89
	Overlap in behavior of men and women	91
	Preferential behavior	93
	The gender as a fundamental condition	95
	Focal points	95
4	Differences between men and women	
	 I – The foundation: care versus competition 	99
	Sex as a foundation from day one	100
	Guys do not iron	104
	Territorial drive	112
	Muscle strength	115
	The vulnerable man	122
	The refreshment syndrome	124
	'Fight or flight' versus 'nice or victim'	126
	Fundamental differences	129
	Spatial and relational intuition	131
	Focal points	134
	II – The testosterone hypothesis: on diseases and the self	139
	The development of the fetus in the womb	140
	The biological self	146
	Immune reactions	149
	Illness perception and life expectancy	153
	Biological self > psychological self > neural self	157
	The Socioschema	160
	Me-otherdifferentiation	163
	Focal points	167
	III – The consequences: from manipulation to egocentrism	171
	Continuity and relations	171
	To place oneself in another person's place, empathy	176
	Sensitivity to language	179
	The self as the axis of consciousness	184
	Changing perspectives	189
	The empathy spectrum	192

	The memory	195
	Intelligence: from mathematics to language	198
	Moral development	207
	Resistance to change and concentration	210
	Self-reflection	213
	Focal points	218
5	The anxiety model	223
	Anxiety as a basic drive	223
	The detection of danger	225
	The reaction to danger	227
	The power of action of testosterone	234
	Poor balance	240
	Testosterone and aggression	240
	The 'missing link'	243
	A lack of testosterone and depression	245
	Female aggression	246
	Anxiety model: agression versus depression	247
	Differences between boys and girls	251
	Fight-or-flight versus nice-or-victim	251
	The HPA-axis and chronic stress	255
	Focal points	257
6	Psychosomatic model	261
	Differences in diseases between men and women	261
	Body and soul are inseparable	263
	The neccessity of a balance	266
	The psychosomatics model	267
	Talking versus moving	275
	Focal points	278
7	Raising children in equivalence	283
	Modern education	283
	Maelstrom of diagnoses	284
	Psychological fullfillment of needs	287
	New form of abuse	289
	Healthy limits and healthy rewards	290
	The right to differ	298
	Playing 'father-and-mother' and 'militairy'	301
	A mother for the boy, a father for the girl	306
	Gender differences and the virtual environment	307

Raising children, acknowledging the differences	308
Educating from strength	310
Specific aspects for the pedagogical help	311
Sex-specific versus sexist	312
Focal points	313
8 Epilogue	317
The beauty of the difference	317
Rigidity and manipulation	319
Appendix	323
I: Glossary of new concepts and theories developed by Martine De	lfos
used in this book.	323
II: Solution of the problem presented in Chapter 7.	324
III: Action or anxiety. Interview with Martine Delfos on the beautifu	1
sex differences in a Dutch newspaper (<i>NRC</i>).	325
References	
List of outlines and schemas	356
List of illustrations	357
Author index	359
Subject index	363
About the author	366